

Competition Terms and Conditions

1. Our prize draws and competitions are organised by Lancashire Cricket Club

How to enter

- 2. Entries received after the stated closing date / time will not be accepted.
- 3. Our prize draws and competitions are free to enter and no purchase is necessary
- 4. Lancashire Cricket will not accept responsibility for prizes that are lost, mislaid, damaged or delayed in transit, regardless of cause, including, for example, as a result of any postal failure, equipment failure, technical malfunction, systems, satellite, network, server, computer hardware or software failure of any kind.
- 5. By submitting an entry, you are agreeing to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 6. Lancashire Cricket reserves the right to refuse entry, or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.

The Prize

- 7. The prize will be available for three separate winners to win:
 - 1. Access to the Lancashire Thunder dressing room at the end of the fixture including access for a maximum of two guests

Eligibility

- Unless otherwise stated, our prize draws and competitions are open to all except employees of Lancashire Cricket, their families, agents or any third party directly associated with administration of the prize draw.
- 9. Only one entry per person is permitted, anyone under the age of 18 will need consent from a parent or Guardian
- 10. In entering, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim any prize you may win. Lancashire Cricket may require you to provide proof that you are eligible to enter the prize draw or competition.

The Draw

- 11. A winner will be chosen by random draw on the 19 May during the innings interval
- 12. The winner will receive details of the prize.
- 13. The winner will be notified by email or telephone (using details provided at entry) within 7 days of being chosen and must provide a postal address to claim their prize. If a winner does not respond to the Lancashire Cricket within 14 days of being notified, then the winner's prize will be forfeited and the Lancashire Cricket will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above.
- 14. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.
- 15. The decision of Lancashire Cricket regarding any aspect of the prize draw or competition is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- 16. Lancashire Cricket reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the promotion where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 17. To win the prize, the winner must be in attendance at the time of the daw on 19 May

Data protection and publicity







- Lancashire Cricket is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy and will only use your personal information in accordance with these Terms and Conditions and Lancashire Cricket's Privacy Policy
- 19. By entering, you agree that any personal information provided by you with your entry will be held by Lancashire Cricket
- 20. Lancashire Cricket reserves the right to update these Terms and Conditions from time to time and any updated version will be effective as soon as it is published on the website.

Emirates Old Trafford Talbot Road Manchester M16 0PX

0161 282 4000 lancashirecricket.co.uk emiratesoldtrafford.co.uk



